Crabtree, Rohrbaugh & Associates
Architects

401 East Winding Hill Road
Mechanlcsbung, Pennsylvania 17055
 phone: (717) 458-0272 - fax: (717) 458-0047

Contractor: McCarty & Son, Inc. Project : Wellsville E.S. Add. & Renov.
Address: 1161 Steinmetz Road Address:
Address:
City, State, ZIP: Ephrata, PA 17522 Change Order No: 1

Date: 4/26/2017
Architect's Project No: 2812

The contract is changed as follows: Contract Type: Electrical Construction

Add Contract Date: 1/0/1900
Deduct $205.05

DEDUCT $205.05 from the contract amount per Construction Administration Memorandum #8 for
Door B115B to delete 3-way switching for kindergarten room B112 and B115 and add single pole switching
at main door lobby.

Additional Documentation Attached
This Change Order is not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect, and Contractor.

Original Contract Amount
Net Change by previous Change Orders

$ 1,218,534.00
3

Contract Amount prior to this Change Order $ 1,218,534.00
$
$

Net Change by this Change Order {205.05)
Contract Amount after this Change Order 1,218,328.95

Contract Time adjustment as a result of this Change Order Days
Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order

Architect Contractor Owner

Crabtree Rohrbaugh & Assoc. McCarty & Son, Inc. No. York County School Dist.
401 East Winding Hill Road 1161 Steinmetz Road 150 S. Baltimore Street
Third Floor

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 Ephrata, PA 17522 Dillsburg, PA 17019

By: ‘Ww Byrj/% By:

I ) { /

Date: H-247 Date: ¢ %%2/26"7 Date:




Electrical Contractors

Commercial & industrial

(717) 626-9580

« Npw Consliuction
« Renavations
« Firg Afarm System !iislallatiun
» Securily S):!stem Installation
+ Sound Systgni Inslgliation
f'ljaié Netwarking
* Fiber Opiis;s
"« Power Distrbution

. Qonlrot Wiring '

= Phiene and VCab"Ie Wiring

+ Quidoor Lighting

« Distribution 13KV
‘ Buf.kel Truck Service

« Dasign - Bititd

» Plant Malnlenance

1161 Sieinmetz Read (717) 721-7680

ey ] S

"Qudliry and Pride in Workmanship™

Ephrata, PA 17522 smccarty@dejazzd.com

April 24, 2017

Northern York County School District

-650 South Baltimore Street

Dillsburg, PA 17019
Atn: Eric Eshbach

RE: Welisville Blementary School
" Proposal 5050 Breakdown

Dear Mr. Eshbach:

Below is a price quotation per Construction Administration Memorandum #8 for Door B115B
to deleté 3-way switching for kindergarien room B112 and B115. Add single pole switching,
at main door entry: ' : :

Material Credit:

4 P & S 20AC3-1

Z Three Way Switch Rough In
20 12/3 MC-Cable ’
2 ¥ 1o 3/8” Flex Connector

 Material: (82.70)
Labor (2.5 hours)

Material Add:
2 P & S20ACIH-I

Material: 4.80
Labor (1 heur)

Net Change:

Material: (77.90)
- Overhead & Profit: {4.86)

Labor: (122.29)

Bid Bond: 00

Price Quotation: (205.05)

If yo-urhave any questions, please fect free to give our office a call,

Sincerely,

Kyle H. McCarty




